

## THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT TANZANIA SHIPPING AGENCIES CORPORATION TASAC



ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

(Made under regulation 5(2) of the Tanzania Shipping Agencies (Tariff) Regulations, GN. No. 7 of 2020)

The Tanzania Shipping Agencies Corporation (the Corporation), established under *section 4 of the Tanzania Shipping Agencies Act, Cap. 415,* is mandated under section 12 (1) (d) to regulate rates and charges for maritime transport services in the mainland Tanzania. With a view to promoting competition, as required under section 5 of Cap 415; *regulation 5 of the Tanzania Shipping Agencies (Tariff) Regulations, GN. No. 7 of 2020* provides that where the Corporation is of the opinion that a regulated market is characterized by effective competition, it shall issue a Notice to require regulated service providers in the specified market to file to the Corporation their tariffs prior to applying them.

Henceforth, a Notice is hereby issued that tariffs in the following regulated services are not subject to approval of the Corporation:

- (a) maritime transportation of passengers and cargo by the Tanzanian registered marine vessels engaged in international voyages;
- (b) clearing and forwarding agency;
- (c) handling of empty containers at Empty Container Depots (ECDs);
- (d) Miscellaneous Port Services (MPS); and
- (e) container freight stations (CFS).

Pursuant to *regulation 5(3)* of the Tanzania Shipping Agencies (Tariff) Regulations, GN. No. 7 of 2020, the providers of the above-listed regulated services are required to file with the Corporation, the tariffs they are applying or to be applied for noting and monitoring purposes.

## Director General Tanzania Shipping Agencies Corporation